
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10490322

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT FOR THE UPGRADING OF THE EXISTING NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE (PHASE
3) OF DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE VIII (LOT 3 - LAPTOP)

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: ORD-ICTU-2023-10-0678

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 55,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 20/01/2024

Closing Date / Time 12/02/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE UPGRADING OF THE EXISTING NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE (PHASE 3) OF DEPED
REGIONAL OFFICE VIII (LOT 3 - LAPTOP)

LOT ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC BID DOCS PRICE: ₱500.00
3 1 LAPTOP COMPUTER
Minimum Technical Specifications:
Processor: 1.6Ghz Based Speed with Turbo Speed; if 4-Core & 8-Thread 6MB Cache OR 2Ghz Based Speed with Turbo
Speed; if 4-Core & 8-Thread 4MB Cache
Memory: 2 x 4GB DDR4 or 1 x 8GB DDR4
Monitor: Screen Size: Min. 13”; Resolution: Min. 1920 x 1080 (Full HD), 1080p; Anti-Glare LED Backlit OR IPS
Technology
Weight: Max. 1.6 kgs
Storage: 1 TB SSD
Audio: 6 Ω/ 1W Speaker x 2 Built-in Speakers; ∮ 3.5mm standard headphone jack
Camera: Built-in
Connectivity: Wireless LAN 802.11 b/ g/ n/ ac; Bluetooth; Built-in wireless screen mirroring
Ports: 1 x USB 3.0 or 3.1 – Type C; 1 x Combo Audio jack; 1 x HDMI / Micro HDMI
Keyboard: US English Layout; Standard Size
Mouse: Optical; Bluetooth Connection
Headset: Over-the-Head; 3.5mm audio jack connection
Touchpad: Multi-touch or Touch Pad with 2 Buttons
Power Adapter: Type-C or Standard AC/DC Adapter
Other Requirements
- Storage Partition: Drive C (system) and Drive D (data)
- Any key to restore the Host Laptop in its original system state in case of breakdown.
- Trusted Platform Module (ISO/IEC 11889) integrated to a chip on the computer
- Minimum of 12 months standard warranty applies for parts and labor.
- Delivery shall be within Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP). ₱55,000.00

Important Note/s:
1. Above-mentioned specifications shall STRICTLY be followed, hence, documentary requirements stated in all lots
shall be presented during the Opening of Bids.
2. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Administrative
Division (Proponent), to discuss the guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the expectation/s between
both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-4625, E-mail address: ictu.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Laptop Computer Laptop Computer 1 Lot 55,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

29/01/2024 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte. the Pre-Bid Conference and
Opening of Bids shall also be broadcasted,
via Microsoft Teams.

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 19/01/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status  Active

Last Updated / Time 20/01/2024 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

